

## TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION 84<sup>th</sup>ANNUAL WAPKIAL HA-TAS RODEO February 3, 4 & 5, 2023

## **ARTS & CRAFTS BOOTH APPLICATION**

Deadline (January 18, 2023)

NAME		PHONE#	
ADDRESS			
EMAIL ADDRESS			
TRIBAL AFFILIATION		ENROLLMENT #	
Please submit proof of affiliation (co	py of enrollment card or CIB)		
PREFERENCE OF VENDOR SPACE	Main Park		
Type of ARTS & CRAFTS:			

The Tohono O'odham Nation provides an opportunity for Artists and Craftsmen to display and see their wares during the (3) days of the Rodeo at the Main Park Grounds. Vendors must be present in the booth at all times. **Main Park:** A 10' x 10" vendor space is available at the cost of \$100.00 for Native American (proof required) and \$200.00 for Non-Native Americans.

Applications can be mailed, dropped off or emailed to <u>TONRF@tonation-nsn.gov</u>.

Payments can be made with a credit, debit card (over the phone or in person) or money order made payable to: Tohono O'odham Nation Rodeo

Attn: Treasury Dept.

P.O. Box 837

Sells, Arizona 85634.

In addition to the stated fee **all vendors are required to obtain a Transaction Privilege Tax License** issued by the Office of the Treasury: pursuant to Title 22-Taxation, Chapter 2-Transaction Privilege Tax, Section 3 4. Privilege License, B. Retail License. The fee for the Transaction Privilege License is five dollars (\$5.00). Application can be mailed, faxed, emailed or picked up at the Rodeo and Fair Office.

Spaces will be assigned on a first come first serve basis. Upon receipt of your completed application and payment in full, a space will be assigned. **Times for set-up are as follows, NO EXCEPTIONS:** 

- Friday, February 3, 2023: 7:00 AM- 8:00 AM
- Saturday & Sunday, February 4 & 5, 2023: 6:00 AM-7:00 AM

NO vehicles will be allowed on the premises. On site sharing of spaces will not be allowed and will be subject to removal or additional fee charged. Vendors must keep space respectably clean and clear of trash. Items sold by vendors that are determined by hazardous, harmful or damaging to the public or property as well as items of endangered species, sacred ceremonial status or prehistoric artifacts will immediately cease to be sold when directed by appropriate local authorities. Failure to abide with the set up times described above and these regulations may result in immediate removal, including all vehicles affiliated with the vendor space, from the Rodeo Grounds.

## \_Vendor/Initials

The Tohono O'odham Nation and its affiliates and/or any sponsors and volunteers will not be held liable for any loss, accident, injury or theft to person or property arising directly or indirectly from participation in the Tohono O'odham Nation Rodeo COVID-19 Safety Guidelines.

I have read and agree to and will abide by the rules and regulations and responsibility as stated above.